
ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg_del/2020/217/corrigendum/2023-11-23/oj 1/1

Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2020/217 of 4 October 2019 amending, for 
the purposes of its adaptation to technical and scientific progress, Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008 of 
the European Parliament and of the Council on classification, labelling and packaging of substances 

and mixtures and correcting that Regulation 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 44 of 18 February 2020) 

On page 6, in Annex II inserting row EUH 211 in Part 3 of Annex III to Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008, in the third column 
of the table, in the row concerning ‘RO’:

for: ‘Atenție! Se pot forma picături respirabile periculoase la pulverizare. Nu respirați prin pulverizare sau ceață.’,

read: ‘Atenție! La pulverizare, se pot forma picături respirabile periculoase. Nu inspirați vaporii, ceața sau 
aerosolii.’.

On page 6, in Annex II inserting row EUH 211 in Part 3 of Annex III to Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008, in the third column 
of the table, in the row concerning ‘ES’:

for: ‘¡Atención! Al rociar pueden formarse gotas respirables peligrosas. No respirar el aerosol.’,

read: ‘¡Atención! Al rociar pueden formarse gotas respirables peligrosas. No respirar el aerosol o la niebla.’.

Official Journal  
of the European Union 

EN 
L series    

2023/90120  23.11.2023


	Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2020/217 of 4 October 2019 amending, for the purposes of its adaptation to technical and scientific progress, Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council on classification, labelling and packaging of substances and mixtures and correcting that Regulation (Official Journal of the European Union L 44 of 18 February 2020) 

